
510856.47N
0010308.67E
510412.73N
0010035.38E
505832.18N
0005732.11E
510519.08N
0004915.83E
510206.00N
0005520.18E

R21C

R21C

R21C

R21C

R21C

002

003

003

005

006

IF

TF

TF

DF

DF

TUMVA

MD21F

MA21

BEMLA

ROMTI

-

-

Y

Y

-

IAF / IF / 11NM

FAF / 6NM

MAPt

-

HOLD

-

198°
(198.8°)

198°
(198.8°)

-

-

-

-

-

-

RIGHT

RIGHT

3200

2700

-

-

3200

160

-

-

-

210

511013.57N
0005707.64E
510856.47N
0010308.67E
510412.73N
0010035.38E
505832.18N
0005732.11E
510519.08N
0004915.83E
510206.00N
0005520.18E

R21R

R21R

R21R

R21R

R21R

R21R

001

002

003

004

005

006

IF

TF

TF

TF

DF

DF

SORDI

TUMVA

MD21F

MA21

BEMLA

ROMTI

-

-

-

Y

Y

-

IAF

IF / 11NM

FAF / 6NM

MAPt

-

HOLD

-

108°
(108.7°)

198°
(198.8°)

198°
(198.8°)

-

-

-

RIGHT

-

-

RIGHT

RIGHT

3200

3200

2700

-

-

3200

160

160

-

-

-

210

510739.06N
0010909.37E
510856.47N
0010308.67E
510412.73N
0010035.38E
505832.18N
0005732.11E
510519.08N
0004915.83E
510206.00N
0005520.18E

R21L

R21L

R21L

R21L

R21L

R21L

001

002

003

004

005

006

IF

TF

TF

TF

DF

DF

GITKI

TUMVA

MD21F

MA21

BEMLA

ROMTI

-

-

-

Y

Y

-

IAF

IF / 11NM

FAF / 6NM

MAPt

-

HOLD

-

288°
(288.9°)

198°
(198.8°)

198°
(198.8°)

-

-

-

LEFT

-

-

RIGHT

RIGHT

3200

3200

2700

-

-

3200

160

160

-

-

-

210

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Level
Constraint

Speed
Constraint Co-ordinates Remarks and

Distance to MAPt

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Level
Constraint

Speed
Constraint Co-ordinates Remarks and

Distance to MAPt

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Level
Constraint

Speed
Constraint Co-ordinates Remarks and

Distance to MAPt

Instrument Approach Procedure Coding Tables

Lydd RNP Y RWY 21 - Instrument Approach Procedure via TUMVA

Lydd RNP Y RWY 21 - Instrument Approach Procedure via SORDI

Lydd RNP Y RWY 21 - Instrument Approach Procedure via GITKI
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