

Instrument Approach Procedure Coding Tables

Lydd RNP Y RWY 21 - Instrument Approach Procedure via GITKI

Designator	Sequence Number	Path Terminator	Waypoint Name	Fly-over	Course/Track °M (°T)	Turn Direction	Level Constraint	Speed Constraint	Co-ordinates	Remarks and Distance to MAPt
R21L	001	IF	GITKI	-	-	-	<u>3200</u>	160	510739.06N 0010909.37E	IAF
R21L	002	TF	TUMVA	-	288° (288.9°)	LEFT	<u>3200</u>	160	510856.47N 0010308.67E	IF / 11NM
R21L	003	TF	MD21F	-	198° (198.8°)	-	2700	-	510412.73N 0010035.38E	FAF / 6NM
R21L	004	TF	MA21	Y	198° (198.8°)	-	-	-	505832.18N 0005732.11E	MAPt
R21L	005	DF	BEMLA	Y	-	RIGHT	-	-	510519.08N 0004915.83E	-
R21L	006	DF	ROMTI	-	-	RIGHT	3200	210	510206.00N 0005520.18E	HOLD

Lydd RNP Y RWY 21 - Instrument Approach Procedure via SORDI

Designator	Sequence Number	Path Terminator	Waypoint Name	Fly-over	Course/Track °M (°T)	Turn Direction	Level Constraint	Speed Constraint	Co-ordinates	Remarks and Distance to MAPt
R21R	001	IF	SORDI	-	-	-	<u>3200</u>	160	511013.57N 0005707.64E	IAF
R21R	002	TF	TUMVA	-	108° (108.7°)	RIGHT	<u>3200</u>	160	510856.47N 0010308.67E	IF / 11NM
R21R	003	TF	MD21F	-	198° (198.8°)	-	2700	-	510412.73N 0010035.38E	FAF / 6NM
R21R	004	TF	MA21	Y	198° (198.8°)	-	-	-	505832.18N 0005732.11E	MAPt
R21R	005	DF	BEMLA	Y	-	RIGHT	-	-	510519.08N 0004915.83E	-
R21R	006	DF	ROMTI	-	-	RIGHT	3200	210	510206.00N 0005520.18E	HOLD

Lydd RNP Y RWY 21 - Instrument Approach Procedure via TUMVA

Designator	Sequence Number	Path Terminator	Waypoint Name	Fly-over	Course/Track °M (°T)	Turn Direction	Level Constraint	Speed Constraint	Co-ordinates	Remarks and Distance to MAPt
R21C	002	IF	TUMVA	-	-	-	<u>3200</u>	160	510856.47N 0010308.67E	IAF / IF / 11NM
R21C	003	TF	MD21F	-	198° (198.8°)	-	2700	-	510412.73N 0010035.38E	FAF / 6NM
R21C	003	TF	MA21	Y	198° (198.8°)	-	-	-	505832.18N 0005732.11E	MAPt
R21C	005	DF	BEMLA	Y	-	RIGHT	-	-	510519.08N 0004915.83E	-
R21C	006	DF	ROMTI	-	-	RIGHT	3200	210	510206.00N 0005520.18E	HOLD